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INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA


2778.    SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR  PATIL:

              Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

पोत प�रवहन मतं्
(a)   the details of offices of Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI)
              functioning in the country, State/UT-wise;
(b)   whether the Government proposes to open new offices of IWAI in the
              country; and
(c)   if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise including Maharashtra?

ANSWER
        MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The details of IWAI’s offices functioning in the country State / UT- wise are as below:

State Office Details


National Waterway

Uttar Pradesh 1. Inland Waterways Authority of India, 360 F/
44, Nawaab Yusuf Road, Civil Lines,
Allahabad- 211006

2. Inland Waterways Authority of India, 52, Patel Nagar, 2nd Floor, Nadesar, Varanasi-221002
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Bihar 1. Inland Waterways Authority of India, Gaighat,
P.O. – Gulzarbagh, Patna- 800007

2. Inland /Waterways Authority of India, Naveen Ganguly Road, Durga Asthan (Mandir Ghat),
Badi Khanjarpur, Bhagalpur- 812001

West Bengal 1. Inland Waterways Authority of India, Office Building No. 1, FBP Office Complex, Farakka,
Dist. Murshidabad- 742212

2. Inland Waterways Authority of India, P- 76.
Garden Reach Road, Kolkata- 700043

3. Inland Waterways Authority of India, Village-Fakirtara, P.O.- Maheshganj, Swaroopganj,
Dist.- Nadia - 741315

Assam 1. Inland Waterways Authority of India, Pandu Port Complex, Pandu, Guwahati- 781012

2. Inland Waterways Authority of India, Durga Bari Road Tiniali, A. T. Road, Naliapool,
Dibrugarh- 786001

3. Inland Waterways Authority of India, Dhubri Terminal, Free India Ghat, Dhubri- 786005
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State Office Details


National Waterway

Kerala 1. Inland Waterways Authority of India, National Waterways Road, Kannadikkadu, Behind
Nayar’s Hospital, NH- 47, Bypass, Maradu,
Kochi- 682304

2. Inland Waterways Authority of India, IWT Terminal, Asramam P.O., Near ESI Hospital,
Kollam- 686001
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Tamil Nadu 1. Inland Waterways Authority of India, F- 14, IMU Campus, East Coast Road, Uthandi,
Chennai- 600119
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Andhra Pradesh 1. Inland Waterways Authority of India, Sub Office, Executive Quarter, B- 1, KE Bungalow Compound, State Guest House Road, Governor Pet, Vijayawada (Andhra Pradeh)- 520002

Odisha 1. Inland Waterways Authority of India, 1st Floor, Plot No. 191, Baya Baba Math Lane, (Opposite to Radha Krishna Temple) Bhubaneswar-
751022
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  (b)&(c):   No, Madam.

*****

